3H \$140.00 14

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Mobile Water, Inc.		11/28/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4636 Somerton Road	
City:	Trevose	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19053	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1491554	MOBILERO
Registration Number:	2293869	DELTAFLOW
Registration Number:	1210041	MOBILEFLOW
Registration Number:	1279246	MULTIFLOW
Registration Number:	1848742	DEOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149657000

Email: april.ashley-augustine@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 N Pearl Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10106289-50396758
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April Ashley-Augustine
SIGNATURE:	/April Ashley-Augustine/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0592 source=GE Mobile Water Inc. to SUEZ WTS Services USA Inc_#page1.tif source=GE Mobile Water Inc. to SUEZ WTS Services USA Inc_#page2.tif source=GE Mobile Water Inc. to SUEZ WTS Services USA Inc_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0593

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, NOVEMBER 28, 2017

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc. (formerly GE Mobile Water, Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 29, 2017.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

8.	ine current name of the corporation is			
	GE Mobile Water, Inc.			
2.	The name of the corporation is changed to			
	SUEZ WTS Services USA, Inc.			
3	The foregoing approximation and the control of the			
∿ 5°	. The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders on			
	November 16, 2017			
4.	(date) The effective date of these articles of amendment shall be November 29, 2017.			
Executed in the name of the corporation by:				
5	Kara a Analo	November 16, 2017		
	(signature)	(date)		
Karen Deangeloi Assistant Secretary				
	(printed name)	(corporate title)		
*******	(telephone number (optionall))	0148386-6		
	immbarnis istinus (chataril)	(corporation's SCC corporate ID no.)		

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: information such as social security number, date of birth, malden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents the with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0595

Communically of Euginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the articles of amendment filed in the Clerk's Office of the Commission on November 28, 2017 effective as of November 29, 2017.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 06/04/2018

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 28, 2017

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0357

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0596